## **Agenda**

Ramsey County Canvassing Board meeting for the March 5, 2024, Presidential Nomination Primary. Meeting held on March 8, 2024, 10:00am at the Elections Office, 90 W. Plato Blvd. 55107

- 1. Call to order & introduction of the canvassing board members.
  - a. Tracy West, Ramsey County Auditor & Chair of the Canvassing Board
  - b. Trista Martinson, Ramsey County Commissioner District 3
  - c. Mai Chong Xiong, Ramsey County Commissioner District 6
  - d. Shari Moore, Saint Paul City Clerk
  - e. Heather Kendall, Ramsey County Court Administrator
  - f. Alternate members, if applicable
- 2. Oath of Office:
  - a. "I swear, or affirm, to support the constitution of the United States and of the state of Minnesota and to discharge faithfully the duties of a canvassing board member to the best of my judgment and ability."
- 3. Present and review canvass results for the March 5, 2024, Presidential Nomination Primary.
  - a. David Triplett, Ramsey County Deputy Director of PTRES.
- 4. Canvass the results from the March 5, 2024, Presidential Nomination Primary.
  - a. Motion to approve the State's abstract of votes.
  - b. Motion to approve the certified write-in abstract of votes.
- 5. Adjourn
  - a. Motion to adjourn.